
OFFICIAL 2019 SCHEDULE 
CBYRA REGION 4 (NORTH DIVISION) HANDICAP RACING SCHEDULE 

Sanction Numbers = CBYRA Sanctioned events which qualify for CBYRA High Point Awards 
+ beside the number(s) indicates SOUTH Division, Region 4 

           
CBYRA Date    Day Club Racing Event       Classes 
 

Mar 10  Sun  Daylight Savings Time begins  
  
 Apr 11- 14 Thu-Sun Charleston Race Week  PNC COD OD 

Apr 13  Sat FBYC Opening Day  
  

Apr 21  Sun  EASTER  
 
 Apr 24  Wed    YPRCC Spring Wednesday Nights begin 
435 Apr 27  Sat  FBYC Spring Series 1    PN 
 

May 3 - 5 Fri-Sun  Annapolis NOOD Regatta    OD 
436 May 4  Sat FBYC Spring Series 2    PN 
 
 May 12 Sun    MOTHERS DAY  
 
437 May 18 Sat    YPRCC Spring Regatta    PNC 
438 May 19 Sat FBYC Spring Series 3    PN 
 
404+     May 24-25    Fri-Sat     HYC/STC Down the Bay Race               PNC IRC 

May 26  Sun FBYC Open House Regatta    TBA 
May 27 Mon  MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY 

 
 May 30 Thur SBRW 2019 SBRW Opening Night / Welcome 
 405+ May 31 Fri SBRW SOUTHERN BAY RACE WEEK      PNC OD   
 406+  June  1 Sat SBRW SOUTHERN BAY RACE WEEK      PNC OD   
 407+ June  2 Sun SBRW SOUTHERN BAY RACE WEEK      PNC OD  
 June 1  Sat RRYC Typhoon East Coast Championship    OD  
 
 June 7  Fri FBYC J70 Fri  Night Series Opens   OD 
439 June 8  Sat FBYC  Spring Series 4    PN 

June 8  Sat  RRYC Singlehand Race 
 
440      June 15 Sat FBYC Distance Series 1 - Moonlight  PN 

June 16 Sun  FATHERS DAY 
 
441 June 22  Sat RRYC Spring Regatta   PN  
+ June 22 Sat CCV Summer Solstice Ocean Race   PNC       
               
442 June 29 Sat FBYC Distance Series 2 - Cut Channel Race PN 
 
 



Jul 4         Wed INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY     
 
443/444 Jul 12-14       Fri-Sun  FBYC    So. Ches. Bay Leukemia Cup  PNC 
 
TBA     Jul 20-22   Sat-Mon  SMSA  Screwpile Lighthouse Challenge       PN COD 
                                                                           (date unconfirmed as of 11/19/2018) 
 Jul 20  Sat  YPRCC  Pursuit Race      
 
 TBA  Aug 2  Fri    FBYC  St Marys Gov Cup - South Leg START    TBA 
                                                            Distance Race Series 3 
       Aug 3-4 Sat-Sun WRYC Virginia Governor’s Cup Regatta   OD 
 
411/412+Aug 10-11 Sat-Sun BBSA  Leo Wardrup Memorial Cape Charles Cup PNC  
  
 Aug 14 Wed     YPRCC Fall Wednesday Nights begin  PN 
445 Aug 17 Sat  FBYC  Distance Series 4 - Smith Point  PN 
 
 446 Aug 30 Fri FBYC Stingray Point Regatta         PNC COD 
447/448  Aug 31-Sep 1   Sat-Sun FBYC  Stingray Point Regatta        PNC COD 
 Sep 3  Mon  LABOR DAY HOLIDAY      
 
449 Sep  7     Sat FBYC Distance Series 5 - Wolf Trap Race PN  
450 Sep  7  Sat      YPRCC Fall Regatta     PNC 
 

Sep 14-15 Sat-Sun RRYC Rappahannock Cup    PN 
  
 Sep 21  Sat      YPRCC Singlehand Race    N  
451 Sep 21  Sat FBYC Fall Series 1     PN  
 
 Oct 4-6 Fri-Sun  RRYC  Hospice Turkey Shoot Regatta  PNC 
452 Oct 6  Sun FBYC Fall Series 2     PN  
 
 Oct 10-14   Thur-Mon                  ANNUAL SAILBOAT SHOW in ANNAPOLIS  

Oct 12-13   Sat-Sun  FBYC Chesapeake Bay Laser Masters Championship 
Oct 14  Mon  COLUMBUS DAY HOLIDAY  

 
453 Oct 19         Sat        FBYC   Fall Series 3      PN 
454 Oct 19  Sat RRYC  Commodores Cup    PN  
 
455 Oct 26  Sat FBYC   Fall Series 4     PN 

 
Nov 2  Sat FBYC  Closing Day & Winter Series 1  PN  
Nov 3  Sun        EASTERN STANDARD TIME RETURNS  
 

 Nov 11 Mon  VETERANS DAY                                                                 
  
 Nov 16 Sat  FBYC Winter Series 2    PN 



 
Nov 28 Thur     THANKSGIVING DAY 

  
 Nov 30 Sat     FBYC  Winter Series 3    PN 
 

Dec 25            Wed     CHRISTMAS DAY 
 Jan 1, 2020 Wed     NEW YEARS DAY   
Date: OFFICIAL 2019 SCHEDULE   (Nov 20, 2018)    [For information:  Lin McCarthy  757-850-4225] 
NOTE:  All information is subject to change which is unforeseen as of the publication date. 


